

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9785/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2006 in CR No. 943/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner had already filed the process fee and spare copies.

However, notice was sent by courier instead of sending the same by registered post

A.D. Office to send notice by registered post A.D. forthwith as ordered by this court on

25.9.2006.

Dasti in addition, is also permitted, as prayed for. File affidavit with proof of

service within four weeks.

List again on 10.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk